| Form  | PTO-1594  | Rev   | 07/05) |
|-------|-----------|-------|--------|
| LOIN! | 1 10-1374 | (Ves. | V//VJ/ |

| U.     | .S. DEF | PARTMENT   | OF  | COMM   | ERCE   |
|--------|---------|------------|-----|--------|--------|
| United | States  | Patent and | Tra | demark | Office |

| DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Onice  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  HARK OMHO  BARBARA L. OHAN  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines) USA | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No  Name: Sparkys Go-CR-70   Internal  Address: Street Address: 108 - H South St  City: State: UCG CCC  Country: USG Zip: Zo 175 |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) / 2 / 8 / 2 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5  | Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic                                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and   | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  6 A Col-Cakolics A   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  / 33/3 88  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bill Reployer  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: LOB H South St  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City: Lesburg  State: Vascuca Zp: 28 (75  Phone Number 703 777 /580  Fax Number: 703 777 7495  Email Address: 6/1/05parky59ARA9   | 8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:    Signature   Z  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0625

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

0

WHEREAS, Mark and Barbara L. Oman, individual citizens of the United States, residing at Box 222357, Carmel, California 93922 (the "Omans"), have adopted and are using the trademark GA GOLFAHOLICS ANONYMOUS;

WHEREAS, the Omans have a federal trademark registration for the mark GA GOLFAHOLICS ANONYMOUS, Reg. No. 1,331,388, for services in International Class 42, which was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on April 16, 1985 (hereafter the "Registration");

**WHEREAS**, Sparky's Garage, 108-H South Street, Leesburg, Virginia 20175 ("Sparky's"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the Registration thereof;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Omans do hereby assign unto Sparky's all right, title and interest in the mark identified in Registration No. 1,331,388, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized be the mark, and the above identified Application thereof.

Mark Oman

An Individual

Vitness 2001 1000 ac x 4

Date

Barbara L. Oman

An Individual

Witness:

Date:

77,7

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0626